LBMO.com - Latin Beat Magazine - Latin Music Magazine - Hit Parades

1 of9

Cintron Band Live
Human Nature
Windows Media
Quicktime

Vanelis

Como Lo Extrano
Windows Media
Quicktime

Nayibe
Borinquen

Hit Paradese o«

OCTOBER 2011 ISSUE

Like 193 likes. Sign Up to see what your friends like.

LOS ANGELES HIT PARADE
(Guido Herrera KXLU 88.9 FM)

http://www.kxlu.com/almadelbarrio

http://www.myspace.com/almadelbarrio

. Michel Camilo/Rumba Pa Ti

. Jerry Gonzalez Y Los Comandos De La Clave/Avisale A Mi Contrario
. Maraca & His Latin Jazz All Stars/Afro

. 8 Y Mas/Llanto De Cocodrilo

. Sammy Garcia Y El Sabor De Pr/ Esto Tiene

. Julito Alvarado Y De Sur A Norte/Son Para Ti

. Isaac Delgado/Salsa, Timba Y Amor

. Bio Ritmo/Dina’s Mambo

. Charanga Habanera/La Miradera

. Ninety Miles/ La Fiesta Va

. Rumbankete/ Bilongo

. Pal Bailador/ Carlos Cascante Y Su Tumbao

. Pa Gozar Y No Parar/ Harold Lopez-Nussa Trio

. Cha Cha Pa Ti,/Sammy Figueroa & His Latin Jazz Explosion
. Sombrero De Yarey/Fay Roberts Y Charangoa

. No Molestes Mas/Mongorama

. Contradanzas/Jane Bunnett And Hilario Duran

. El Pai De Don Julio/Lucky 7 Mambo

. When Sunny Gets Blue/Dave Valentin
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Windows Media
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Luis Gonzalez
Spain

Windows Media
Quicktime

Rolando Sanchez
Vamonos De Fiesta

Windows Media
Quicktime

Steve Pouchie
Watch Ur Wallet
Windows Media
Quicktime

Somos Son
Bilongo
Windows Media
Quicktime
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20. On 2/Steve Kroon

NEW YORK HIT PARADE
(Vicki Sola WFDU 89.1 FM)

http://www.wfdu.fm

. Puerto Rico/Ocho y Mas

. Slip and Slide/Dave Valentin

. La Mania de Mi Mujer/Toby Rivera/Tipica Novel

. On 2/Steven Kroon

. El Jarabe de la Magdalena/Sammy Garcia y El Sabor de Puerto Rico
. Kumba Kimba/Chino Ramos y su Orquesta

. Lejos de Ti/Frankie Morales

. Pa’l Bailador/Julito Antillano

. De Repente/Choco Orta

10. El Manisero/Band of Bones

11. Son de Corazon/Spanish Harlem Orchestra

12. Funny/Mambo Legends Orchestra

13. El Mismo Perro/Henry Fiol

14. Tributo a la Rumba/Hector Ivan Rivera

15. No Me Saques de Tu Vida/José Lugo y Guasabara Combo
16. Pare Cochero/Trio Son Cubano

OCoONOOOPA, WN -

The Estrada Brothers

Mr. Ray
Windows Media
Quicktime

Manny Silvera

Bassed in America

Windows Media
Quicktime

Bobby Matos
Cuchy Frito Man
Windows Media
Quicktime

17. Salsa Pa'l Mundo Entero/Ray Rodriguez y Swing Sabroso

18. Estrellas Son Las Del Cielo/Sonora Poncefia

19. Just Another Guajira/Bobby Matos & his Afro Latin Jazz Ensemble
20. The Continental/Jimmy Morales

SAN FRANCISCO HIT PARADE
(Chata Gutierrez KPOO 89.5 FM)

http://www. kpoo.org

1. Rata Se Dos Patas/Chco Orta

2. Cascara Con Afinque/Don Perigfion

3. Me Salio Faltona/Carlos Guerrero

4. Son De Corazon/Spanish Harlem Orchestra
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Chembo Corniel
Buena Gente
Windows Media
Quicktime

Mana

Tranquilito
Windows Media
Quicktime

Johnny Polanco y Su
Conjunto Amistad

El Gusto de Mi Salsa
Windows Media
Quicktime

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

11

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

La Esperanza/John Santos

Preparen Candela/Fay Roberts Charanga
Perdon/Victoria Sanabria

Pa’l Bailador/Carlos Cascante y su Tumbao
Mambo Inn/ Arturo Sandoval
Madre/Frankie Morales

. Si Me Vas A Querer/Susie Hansen

Que Bien Me Va/Villarini Project
Move/Mario Ortiz

Te Dedico/Orquesta Sabadonga

The Continental/Jimmy Morales
Mondongo/Walter Segundo

Salsa Tradicional/Sandy Perez

Estrellas Son Las Del Cielo/Sonora Poncena
Camerata En Guaguanco/Maraca

DENVER HIT PARADE
(Arturo Gomez KUVO 89.3 FM)

http://www.kuvo.org

1. Nengueleru/90 Miles

2. Cuco y Olga/Sammy Figueroa & His Latin Jazz Explosion
3. Guarapo/Candi Sosa & Victor Cegarra

4. Avisale a mi Contrario/Jerry Gonzalez y Diego "El Cigala"
5. Rumba/John Benitez con Pedrito Martinez

6. Yambu/lsrael Lopez Cachao

7. Africa en mis Venas/Francisco Mela & Cuban Safari

8. Slip and Slide/Dave Valentin

9. Que Maravilloso/Mongorama

10. Juguete/Miguel Zendn

11. La Fiesta Va/Harold Lopez Nussa Quartet

. Plena y Bomba/Susana Baca

. Choco Swing/Choco Orta

. Preparen Candela/Fay Roberts y Charangoa
. Boco Boco/Lucky 7 Mambo

. Sherezada/Jane Bunnet & Hilario Duran

En Puertorro Se Goza Mas/Jesus Pagan Y Orquesta Bailar Conmigo

http://www .latinbeatmagazine.comvhit parades.html

10/31/2011 9:43 PM



LBMO.com - Latin Beat Magazine - Latin Music Magazine - Hit Parades

4 of 9

17
18
19
20

. San Antonio/Tiempo Libre

. Embale Tiene la Llave/Septeto Nacional de Ignacio Pineiro
. Sabro Songo/Steven Kroon

. Mi Nuevo Son/José Raul "Lips" Morales

TAMPA HIT PARADE
(Franco Silva WMNF 88.5 FM)

http://www.wmnf.org

oyelatino@aol.com
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. Hummingbird/Dave Valentin

. Claudia/Carlos Averhoff y Guisando Caliente

. Latin What?/Sammy Figueroa & His Latin Jazz Explosion

. El Jarabe de la Magdalena/Sammy Garcia y El Sabor de Puerto Rico
. Solo Pienso En Ti/Jerry Rivera

. Locos Los 2/Luis Enrique

. Juguete/Miguel Zenon

. Latino America/Calle 13

Five For Elvin/Roberto Quintero

. He Was One of Us/John Santos Sextet

. Tengo Tu Love/Sie7e

. Estrellas Son Las Del Cielo/Sonora Poncena

. Chronology/Steve Khan

. Estas Como Mango/Lucky 7 Mambo

. Palo Mayombe/Mongorama

. Sefor Grinch/Henry Brun and The Latin Playerz
. Mi Tierra/Pasion De Buena Vista

. Bajon De Amor/Moncho Rivera

. Camerata En Guaguanco/Orlando "Maraca" Valle
. Que Te Pedi/La Lupe con Tito Puente

SPAIN HIT PARADE
(Radio Gladys Palmera)

http://www.radiogladyspalmera.com
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. Chucusteady/Frente Cumbiero

. jViva Palenque!/Mexicolombia

. Tu Verrais/Teofilo Chantre

. La Culpa/Orquesta El Macabeo

. African Mailman/The Rhythmagic Orchestra

. Las Guajiras/Mongorama

. Amapola/Tito Gomez & Riverside (La Habana Era Una Fiesta)

. Mali Brass/Los Chicharrons

It's Not Too Late/The Echocentrics

. Waves The Waves Brought/Tigran

. La Nostalgie Camarade/Banda Municipal De Santiago
(Brassens, Echos Du Monde)

. El Bantu/Ray Lugo & The Boogaloo Destroyers

. You See You Like It/Little Shalimar

. Stargazer/Thievery Corporation

. (Sittin” On) The Dock Of The Bay/Sergio Mendes

. Cosméticos/La Chiva Gantiva

. Fiesta De Negritos/Lucho Bermudez (Cartagenal!)
. No Me Acostumbré A Estar Sin Ti/Omara Portuondo & Chucho Valdés
. Plena Y Bomba/Susana Baca & Calle 13

NEW JERSEY HIT PARADE
(DJ Gonzalo)

http://www.klavelatina.com

1

2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9.
1

. ES MI MUSICA/Cesar "Pupy" Pedroso Y Los Que Son Son

. AVISALE A MI CONTRARIO/Jerry Gonzalez Y El Comando De La Clave
. CANTANDO EL Son/Freddy Cruz

. AMOR PROHIBIDO/Siglo XXI

QUE SE REPITA ESA NOCHE/Charlie Sierra 'Y Orqg. Paso Nivel

. QUITATE QUE VENGO Volao/Maikel Blanco Y Su Salsa Mayor

. CON SALSA Y SABOR/Charlie Palmieri & MENIQUE

. UN MAL SUENO/Tirso Duarte

LA NUMERO 100/Nestor Mesta Chayres

0. AMAME/Gerley 2011 Y Su Orq.

http://www .latinbeatmagazine.comvhit parades.html
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11

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

. CON QUE TU CUENTAS/Jose Luis Cortes 2011 Y NG La Banda
DONDE ESTARA/La Sonora Poncefia

TE VAS A ARREPENTIR/Bobby Valentin & Marvin Santiago

LA ESPUMAY LA OLA/El Gran Combo De Puerto Rico
IDENTIDAD/Pablo Milanes

QUE CASUALIDAD LA DE Margarita/La Charanga Cubana

A BAILAR MI Bomba/lsmael Rivera

MI FILOSOFIA/Paulito FG Y Su Elite

OUR LATIN THING/Fania All Stars

50th YEAR ANNIVERSARY/Eddie Palmieri

TEXAS SOUTHWEST HIT PARADE
(Henry Brun KRTU 91.7 FM / KSTX 89.1 FM)

http://www.krtu.org

http://www. tpr.or

1. Pa’l Bailador/Orquesta Esencia feat. El Canario, Moncho Rivera & Luisito

Carrion

. Yo Propongo/Conjunto La Perla

. On 2/Steve Kroon

. Ese No Soy Yo/Tito Rojas

. Yarey/Sonora Poncefa

. Homenaje A Las Soneras/Choco Orta

. Cascara con Afinque/Don Perigfion y La Puertorriquena
. Tributo al Gran Combo/Andy Montanez

Kurikitaka/Tofio Rosario

. Soldado/Raphy Leavitt

. Ganas de Bailar y Tocar/Charlie Sierra y su Orquesta Paso Nivel
. Rumba Moderma/Chamaco Ramirez

. Tin Marin/Luis "Perico" Ortiz

. La Mulata Rumbera/Gregor Huebner

. Mi Libertad/Frankie Ruiz

. Vete y Pregona/Justo Betancourt

. No Me Dejes De Querer/Gloria Estefan

. Como Yo Queria/El Maestro Seda feat. Nino Segarra
. ElI Que No Sufre No Vive/Moncho Rivera

. No Me Digas No/Tito Rojas
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COLOMBIA HIT PARADE
(DJ E1 Chino Solar Latin Club)

1. Soy Profesional/Montuno Swing

2. Son Pa’ Haiti/Ruben Paz Y Chevere Fusion
3. El Feo/Silvestre Mendez

4. Pensamiento/Spanglish Fly

5. Saca Tu Pareja/Nu D’ Lux

6. Vaya Con Dios/Alex Alvear Y Mango Blue
7. Latin Hea/Freddy Cruz El Vikingo De La Salsa
8. Lo Que Quiero Es Timba/Ritmo Masacote
9. Nos Vamos Quedando Solos/Rumbankete
10. Berlin/Sebastian Schunke

11. Donde/Bongomatik

12. El Son De Daniel/Daniel Castillo

13. Llegamos/Miguel Enriquez

14. La Mulata Rumbera/Gregor Huebner

15. Dime Si Tu/Carlos Faroy

16. Tu Mirar/Sonando

17. Tragedias/Carlos Cascante Y Su Tumbao
18. Mi Carnaval/Yousy Barbara Ruiz

19. Complicated Girl/Eliel Lazo

20. La Verdad/Bio Ritmo

GERMANY HIT PARADE
(Chuck Herrmann Radio Lora Munich 92.4 FM)

. Su Majestad, La Salsa/Yoruba D.C.

. Yo Vengo Aqui/Hector Ivan Rivera

. Callaito/Bloque 53

. Un Verano En Nueva York/La India/EGC
. Fiesta/Roberto Roena

. Somos Cuba/Pedrito Calvo

. Vivir Sin Ti/Punto Zero

. Mujer Celosa/lssac Delgado/EGC
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9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16

17.
18.
19.
20.

Trabajando/Sonora Poncefa
Como La Marea/Kimbiza

Dulce Habanera/Vission Latina
Bobo Tu Te Quedaras/New Swing Sextet
Tengo La Clave/Bongo Tropical
Me Equivoque/Rey Ruiz

Co Sonemo/Batisto Coco

. Ay Fiesta - Aima Latina

Mi Tierra/Pasién De Buena Vista
Caramelo/Omega
Castigame/Hector Acosta

Dulce Salada/Elvis Crespo

PUERTO RICO HIT PARADE
(Jaime Rodriguez)

. Pa@’lante Y No Pa’ Tras/El Gran Combo

. Besame/lsmael Miranda Y Puerto Rican Power

. Solo Pienso En Ti/Jerry Rivera

. No Me Digas Que No/Tito Rojas

. Locos Los 2/Luis Enrique

. Cascara Con Afinque/Don Perigiion Y La Puertorriquena

. No Me Saques De Tu Vida/Jose Lugo Y Guasabara Combo
. Salsa, Timba Y Amor/Issac Delgado

. Si No Me Quieres Tu/Julito Alvarado Del Sur Al Norte

. Choco Swing/Choco Orta

. Dame Un Call/Wito Colon

. Rumbero De Barrio/Pedro Conga Y La Internacional
. Yo No Tengo Marido/Yolanda Rivera

. Puertorro/Kalani Trinidad

. Perfume De Gardenias/Miguel Zenon

. Embale Tiene La Llave/Septeto Nacional De Ignacio Pineiro
. Then And Now/Michel Camilo/Giovanni Hidalgo

. Guajira/Harold Lopez-Nussa

. Parque Central/Orlando "Maraca" Valle

. Solar/Willie Rodriguez "Live"
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MEXICO CITY, MEXICO HIT PARADE
(Alejandro Zuarth, Salsa Caliente, Sabrosita
590-AM)

1. Tan Solo/Gonzalo Y Los Principes De La Salsa

2. Sin Salsa No Hay Paraiso/El Gran Combo De Puerto Rico
3. Paris Tiene Su Salsa/Tumbao Y Trombon

4. Pa’l Bailador/Richie Ray Y Bobby Cruz

5. Juan Soledad/Son De Tikizia

6. La Fuerza Del Corazon/Domingo Quifones

7. Te Extrafio/Orquesta La Tipica

8. Besame/Puerto Rican Power

9. Homenaje A Barreto/Luis Gonzalez

10. No Me Digas No/Tito Rojas

11. Yellow/Willie Chirino

12. Donde Va Maria/Mambo Legends Orquesta

13. Sediento De Rumba/Orquesta Sabadonga

14. Aun Vivo/Carlos D’Castro

15. Amor De Habitacion/Pedro Conga

16. Porque No Le Dices/Charlie Cruz

17. Cuentas Claras/Sammy Garcia Y El Sabor De Puerto Rico
18. La Salsa Dura/Spanish Harlem Orquesta

19. Se Formo La Rumba/Willie Torres

20. Tributo Al Gran Combo/Andy Montafez
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